
CONGRESS SCHEDULE 

ÇOMÜ / Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi  
FIRST DAY//THURSDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2018// İLÂHIYÂT FAKÜLTESI İÇDAŞ CONGRESS CENTER 

09:00 – 10:00 REGISTRATION 

10:00 – 10:15 OPENING CEREMONY (Turkish National Anthem- Qur’ân Recitation) 

 

10:15 – 10:45 PROTOCOL SPEECHES 

  Prof. Dr. Şevket Yavuz (ÇOMÜ – Dean of the Faculty of Theology) 

 Arif Gökce (Mufti of the City of Çanakkale) 

 Prof. Dr. Yücel Acer (Rector of ÇOMÜ) 

 Av. Bülent Turan (Member (Çanakkale) of the Grand National Assembly of Turkiye) 

 Orhan Tavlı (Governor of Çanakkale) 

 Prof. Dr. İbrahim Kalın (Presidential Spokesperson) 

 

10:45 – 11:00 OPENING SPEECH  

 Prof. Dr. Ali Erbaş (The President of the Presidency of Religious Affairs/Honorary President of the Congress) 

 

11:00- 11: 30 OPENING PRESENTATION 

 Prof. Dr. Saadettin Ökten, “City in our Conception of Civilization” 

 

11:30 – 13:00 OPENING SESSION: “Framing the Congress” (İÇDAŞ) Chair: Prof. Dr. Ali Erbaş  

Prof. Dr. Celal Türer, “Space: A Call to the Transcendental”  

Prof. Dr. Şevket Yavuz, “Religion and History in Homer: Re-reading of Iliad in Conjunction with the 

Pendulum of Mythos and Logos” 

Prof. Dr. Ahmet Kavas, “Shining Cities of Islamic Civilization in Africa”  

Dr. Ahmet Esenkaya, “Defending İstanbul: The Civilization Center in Çanakkale the Southern Gate of the 

Capital (1915)” 

 

13:00 – 14:00 LUNCH (ÖSEM)  

 

14:00 – 15:15 SESSION 2 (Sevim Buluç Auditorium/SBO) Chair: Şevket Yavuz  

Prof. Dr. Mehmet Evkuran, “Environmental Ethics of Islam, City and Morals: A Theological Argument on the 

Transformation of Places from the Virtuous City to the Vicious One” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Hatice Toksöz, “The Meaning and Importance of Social Cohesion in the Construction of 

Civilization: An Evaluation within the Framework of Love and Friendship” 

Connoisseur Sinan Doğan, “Yearning of Immortality in Ideal Man and its Effect on Man’s Relation with 

Space” 
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14:00 – 15:15 SESSION 3 (Mustafa Aksoy Amphitheater/MAA) Chair: Ahmet Esenkaya 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mehmet Ali Yolcu, “Spiritual Places of Visit in Çanakkale Province” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Hamit Arbaş, “City’s Silent Witnesses” 

Dr. Halim Işık, “The History of Christianity through Ecclesiastical and Public Architecture in 

Imbros/Gökçeada” 

Research Assistant Yusuf Yıkmaz, “Observations and Impressions of Count Edward Raczynski about the 

Geography and People of Region in His Çanakkale Travel of 1814” 

15:15 – 15:30 COFFEE BREAK 

 

15:30 – 17:00 SESSION 4 (MAA) Chair: Osman Murat Deniz 

Prof. Dr. Şevket Yavuz, “The Wind Brings Captivity: Gregory Palamas and his Construction of the Other and 

Perception of Space (Gelibolu and Vicinity)” 

Dr. M. Saleem Beg, “Architecture and the Changing Typography of a City: The Case Study of the City of 

Srinagar”  

Dr. Tudor Cosmin Ciocan, “The Critical Role of Religious Community Life in the City” 

Dr. Mithat Atabay, “The Project of Making Çanakkale a Tourism Center via Troy during the Period of the 

Democrat Party” 

 

15:30 – 17:00 SESSION 5 (SBO) Chair: Ömer Faruk Teber 

Prof. Dr. Ömer Bozkurt, “Cities from the Angle of Physiognomy or Kıyafetname-i Müdün” 

Dr. Fatih Özkan, “Fermenting Ideas of Space from Troy to Çanakkale” 

Dr. Osman Cengiz, “On the Ottoman City: The Ontology of Madinah and Burgh” 

Dr. Tuğba Aydeniz, “Ottoman’s Advancements toward Çanakkale: Conquest, Settling, and Construction” 

 

17:00- 17:30 COFFEE BREAK 

19:00-20:00 DINNER 

 

 

 

SECOND DAY//FRIDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2018//TROIA CIVIC CENTER 

10:00 – 11:00 SESSION 6 (MAA) Chair: Cengiz Şişman 

Prof. Dr. Abdurrahman Güzel, “Perception of Turkish-Islamic Notions in Turkish Culture and the Mistakes 

Made!..” 

Prof. Dr. Vejdi Bilgin, “A Critical Approach to the Disruption of the Equation of City, Religion, and 

Civilization” 

Dr. Hayati Tetik, “The Influence of Culture on Urbanization within the Context of Spiritual Values” 
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10:00 – 11:00 SESSION 7 (SBO) Chair: Reyhan Körpe 

Prof. Dr. Bayram Dalkılıç/Dr. Yakup Akyüz, “The Influence of Trojan War on Tragedians” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nurten Kımter, “Personality of Mehmet Akif Ersoy within the Context of the Relation 

between Values Psychology and Personality” 

Dr. Ahmet Bayındır, “Global Loneliness” 

11:00 – 11:15 COFFEE BREAK  

 

11:15 – 12:15 SESSION 8 (MAA) Chair: Rüstem Aslan 

Dr. Osman Murat Deniz, “The Relationship between City and Philosophy in Ancient Greece” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Dilek Çetindaş, “Looking at the City through the Eyes of Mythology” 

Dr. Necmiye Saltık Postallı, “City and Language” 

 

11:15 – 12:15 SESSION 9 (SBO) Chair: Abdurrahman Güzel 

Prof. Dr. Recep Çiğdem, “An Analysis of the Concept of Fuqahā al-Amsār with Particular Reference to City” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nur Ahmet Kurban, “Dignified Places in the Holy Qur’ân and their Characteristics” 

Dr. Üzeyir Durmuş, “Prayer: An Important Value within the Context of the Spiritual Construction of Society 

(An Evaluation with Particular Reference to the Hadith Traditions Narrated in Gelibolulu Ahmad Bījān’s Anwār 

al-Āshiqīn)” 

 

12:30 – 14:00 LUNCH 

 

14:00 – 15:30 SESSION 10 (MAA) Chair: Omar İrfan 

Dr. Hayrettin Parlakyıldız-N. Ayşim Parlakyıldız, “Çanakkale within the Context of City, Culture, Language, 

and Man” 

Lecturer Mehmet Latif Bakış, “The Role of Architecture in the Construction of Consciousness” 

Research Assistant Tahsin Yurttaş, “The Order of Faith and its Verse: Legends as Poetry and City (Mythos of 

Poetry and its Relationship with Religion and City)” 

 

14:00 – 15:30 SESSION 11 (SBO) Chair: Nurettin Aslan 

Prof. Dr. Rüstem Aslan, “Sanctification of a Geography from Alexander the Great to the Present Day and 

Troia Historical National Park” 

Prof. Dr. Erhan Öztepe, “From Polytheism to Saint Paul: Alexandria Troas in the Axis of Faith” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Reyhan Körpe, “From the Holy Places to Temple: The Effect of Religion on the Foundation 

of Troia” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali Sönmez, “The Example of Troia within the Context of the Perception of the Ottoman 

Cultural Heritage” 

 

15:30 – 15:45 COFFEE BREAK 
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15:45 – 17:00 SESSION 12 (MAA) Chair:  Vedat Çalışkan  

Assoc. Prof. Dr. İrfan A. Omar, “al-Khidr (Hizir) and the Sacralization of Space” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Cengiz Sisman, “Home to the Messiah: Sabbatai Sevi’s Canakkale Days”  

Dr. Anzavur Demirpolat, “The Relation of City, Religion and Capital in Turkiye: The Case of the MUSIAD 

Çanakkale Branch” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Nurten Kımter, “Certain Factors Having Impact on the Human and Moral Values of High 

School Students: Case of the Çanakkale Province” 

 

 

15:45 – 17:00 SESSION 13 (SBO) Chair: Celal Türer 

Prof. Dr. Ömer Faruk Teber, “Sufism and the Tradition of Bektashi Order According to Gelibolulu Mustafa 

Ālī” 

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman Demir, “Ahmad Bījān’s Translation of Ajāib al-Makhlūkāt wa Gharāib al-

Masnū‘āt” 

Dr. Sema Özdemir, “An Evaluation Regarding the Problem of Hakikat-i Muhammediye Within the Framework 

of Yazicioglu Mahmad Bījān’s Work named Muhammediye” 

Research Assistant Ayşe Mine Akar, “Three Authors and One Work: Kitāb al-Muntahā’s of Yazijizāde 

Mahmad, Ahmad Bījān and Bahāizāde Abdurrahīm” 

 

17:00 – 17:30 COFFEE BREAK 

 

17:30 – 18:30 EVALUATION SESSION 

 Members of the Organizing Committee of the Congress 

 Three guests (academician or writer) from the participants as representatives  

 

19:30 GALA DINNER OF THE CONGRESS  

 

 

THIRD DAY//SATURDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2018 

 Preferential Historical Tours in / around Çanakkale 

1. ÇANAKKALE MARTYR’S MEMORIAL AND THE VICINITY OF GELİBOLU 

2. CITY OF TROY/TROIA, TROY / TROIA MUSEUM, ASSOS & VICINITY 

 

PARTICIPANTS  

Prof. Dr. Abdurrahman Güzel (Başkent Üniversitesi)  

Prof. Dr. Ahmet Kavas (İstanbul Medeniyet Üniversitesi) 
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Prof. Dr. Bayram Dalkılıç (Necmettin Erbakan Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Celal Türer (Ankara Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Erhan Öztepe (Ankara Üniversitesi)  

Prof. Dr. Mehmet Evkuran (Hitit Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Ömer Bozkurt (Mardin Artuklu Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Ömer Faruk Teber  (Akdeniz Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Recep Çiğdem (Harran üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Rüstem Aslan (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Prof. Dr. Saadettin Ökten (Mimar Sinan Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Şevket Yavuz (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Prof. Dr. Vejdi Bilgin (Bursa Uludağ Üniversitesi) 

Prof. Dr. Yücel Acer (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Assoc. Professor Ali Sönmez (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Assoc. Professor Cengiz Şişman (University of Houston, CL, USA) 

Assoc. Professor Dilek Çetindaş (Erzurum Teknik Üniversitesi) 

Assoc. Professor Hamit Arbaş (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Assoc. Professor Hatice Toksöz (Süleyman Demirel Üniversitesi) 

Assoc. Professor İrfan A. Omar (Marquette University, WI, USA) 

Assoc. Professor Mehmet Ali Yolcu (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Assoc. Professor Nur Ahmet Kurban (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Assoc. Professor Nurten Kımter (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Assoc. Professor Osman Demir (Hacı Bayram Veli Üni. / Visiting Scholar, University Bonn, Germany)  

Assoc. Professor Reyhan Körpe (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Dr. Ahmet Bayındır (Tekirdağ Namık Kemal Üniversitesi) 

Dr. Ahmet Esenkaya (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Dr. Anzavur Demirpolat (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Dr. Fatih Özkan (Gazi Üniversitesi) 

Dr. Halim Işık (Trakya Üniversitesi) 

Dr. Hayati Tetik (Ağrı İbrahim Çeçen Üniversitesi) 

Dr. Hayrettin Parlakyıldız (Cyprus Science University) 

Dr. M. Saleem Beg (Adjunct Faculty Central University of Jammu, CU, Kashmir) 

Dr. Mithat Atabay (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi) 

Dr. N. Ayşim Parlakyıldız (Cyprus Science University) 

Dr. Necmiye Saltık Postallı (Sivas Cumhuriyet Üniversitesi) 

Dr. Osman Cengiz (Pamukkale Üniversitesi) 
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Dr. Osman Murat Deniz (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Dr. Sema Özdemir (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Dr. Tudor Cosmin Ciocan (Universitatea Ovidius Constanţa, Romania)  

Dr. Tuğba Aydeniz (Karabük Üniversitesi) 

Dr. Üzeyir Durmuş (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Dr. Yakup Akyüz (Necmettin Erbakan Üniversitesi) 

Lecturer Mehmet Latif Bakış (Ağrı İbrahim Çeçen Üniversitesi) 

Research Assistant Ayşe Mine Akar (Sivas Cumhuriyet Üniversitesi) 

Research Assistant Tahsin Yurttaş (Yıldırım Beyazıt Üniversitesi) 

Research Assistant Yusuf Yıkmaz (Çanakkale Onsekiz Mart Üniversitesi)  

Connoisseur Sinan Doğan (Atatürk Üniversitesi) 

 

 


